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While balancing diverse interests, the Canyon County Development Services Department (DSD) delivers 
community development services to implement the County’s vision and values, provide stewardship of public 

resources, and maintain a prosperous future for all. 
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Type 1st Sub Type 1/1/2025-1/31/2025 1/1/2026-
1/31/2026

2026-2025

Number of 
Applications

Number of 
Applications

Difference

Administrative Land 
Division

10 4 -6

Home Business 1 1 0

Property Boundary 
Adjustment

6 3 -3

Reduction Front, 
Easement, Road, Lot

2 2

Variance up to 33% 1 -1

18 10 -8

2 2

2 2

1 -1

1 -1

Contractor Shop 1 -1

Special Events Facility 1 1 0

Staging Area 1 1 0

Telecommunication 
Facility

1 1

3 3 0

Zoning Ordinance Text 
Amendment

1 -1

1 -1

Entitlement Verification 
Request

2 2

Parcel Inquiry 25 -25

Property Specific 
Zoning Inquiry

16 16

25 18 -7

Planning 25 8 -17

25 8 -17

Zoning Map Amendment 1 -1

1 -1

Private New 2 2 0

Public Change 1 1

2 3 1

Final Plat 1 -1

Preliminary Plat 1 1 0

2 1 -1

Farmworker 2 2

RV – 90 days 1 2 1

SFD Construction 1 1

1 5 4

Total 79 50 -29

Temporary Permit

Subdivision

Road Name

Rezone

Pre-Application

Parcel Inquiry

Ordinance

Conditional Use

Conditional Rezone

Appeal

Administrative Decision
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Type 1st Sub Type 2026-2025
Revenue Refund Total Difference

Accessory Use to 
Permitted Use

-$165 $0
$165

Administrative Land 
Division

$3,640 -$172 $3,200
-$268

Home Business $600 $525 -$75
Property Boundary 
Adjustment

$1,650 $1,275
-$375

Reduction Front, 
Easement, Road, Lot

$850

$850
$5,890 -$337 $5,850 $297

$2,200 $2,200
$2,200 $2,200

$2,800 $0 -$2,800
$2,800 $0 -$2,800

Contractor Shop $950 $0 -$950
Special Events 
Facility

$950 $1,600
$650

Staging Area $1,600 $1,600
Telecommunication 
Facility

$1,600
$1,600

$1,900 $4,800 $2,900
Entitlement 
Verification Request

$150
$150

Parcel Inquiry $1,040 $0 -$1,040
Property Specific 
Zoning Inquiry

-$225 $750
$750

$1,040 -$225 $900 -$140
Planning $350 $350

$350 $350
Zoning Map 
Amendment

$900 $750
-$150

$900 $750 -$150
Private New $160 $1,550 $1,390

$160 $1,550 $1,390
Final Plat $1,200 $0 -$1,200
Preliminary Plat $1,980 $4,870 $2,890

$3,180 $4,870 $1,690
Farmworker $1,050 $1,050
RV – 90 days $1,050 $1,050
SFD Construction $525 $525

$2,625 $2,625
Total $15,870 -$337 -$225 $23,895 $8,362

Total Revenue                               Refund

1/1/2025-1/31/2025 1/1/2026-1/31/2026

$1,650 $1,275

$0 $850

Administrative 
Decision

-$165

$3,468 $3,200

$600 $525

$5,553 $5,850

Appeal $0 $2,200

$0 $2,200

$1,900 $4,800

Conditional Rezone $2,800

$2,800

$0 $1,600

$0 $1,600

$1,040 $1,125

Conditional Use $950

$950 $1,600

Parcel Inquiry $0 $150

$1,040

$0 $975

Pre-Application $0 $350

$0 $350

Rezone $900 $750

$900 $750

Road Name $160 $1,550

$160 $1,550

Subdivision $1,200

$1,980 $4,870

$3,180 $4,870

$1,050

$0 $525

$0 $2,625

$15,533 $24,120

Temporary Permit $0 $1,050

$0
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Type 1st Sub Type 2nd Sub Type 1/1/2025-
1/31/2025

1/1/2026-
1/31/2026

2026-2025 
Difference

Permits Permits

Accessory 3 2 -1

New 1 2 1

Tenant 
Improvement

1 1

Total 4 5 1

New 2 1 -1

Used 1 -1

Total 3 1 -2

Accessory 16 24 8

Accessory 
Addition/Alteration

3 3 0

Guest 
House/Secondary 
Residence

1 3 2

New 46 24 -22

Remodel/Addition 10 14 4

Total 76 68 -8

Total Total 83 74 -9

2 3 1

Total 2 3 1

Total Total 2 3 1

4 2 -2

Total 4 2 -2

Total Total 4 2 -2

Accessory 2 -2

Residential 1 7 6

Total 3 7 4

Residential 1 3 2

Total 1 3 2

Total Total 4 10 6

2 2

Total 2 2

Total Total 2 2

1 5 4

Total 1 5 4

1 -1

Total 1 -1

2 -2

Total 2 -2

1 1 0

Total 1 1 0

Total Total 5 6 1

2 15 13

Total 2 15 13

Total Total 2 15 13

Total Total Total 100 112 12

Zoning 

Compliance Ag 

Exempt

Residential

Pre-Move On

Miscellaneous

Special Inspection

Accessory

Re-Roof

Residential

Retro Installation
Mechanical

New Construction

Development 

Permit

Floodplain 
Development

Demolition

Residential
Building Permit

Commercial

Manufactured 
Home
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Type 1st Sub Type 2nd Sub Type
2026-2025

Total Total Difference
Accessory $160 $160 $280 $280 $120
Move On $0 $7,875 $7,875 $7,875
New $2,368 $2,368 $5,060 $5,060 $2,693
Tenant 
Improvement

$5,723 $5,723 $9,418 $9,418
$3,696

Total $8,250 $8,250 $22,633 $22,633 $14,383
New $1,070 $1,070 $1,763 $1,763 $693
Used $280 $280 $0 -$280
Total $1,350 $1,350 $1,763 $1,763 $413
Accessory $12,554 $12,554 $19,559 $19,559 $7,005
Accessory 
Addition/Alteration

$1,144 $1,144 $737 $737
-$407

Guest 
House/Secondary 
Residence

$11,665 $11,665 $16,726 $16,726

$5,061
House Move On $80 $80 $0 -$80
New $138,699 $138,699 $112,436 $112,436 -$26,263
Remodel/Addition $9,817 $9,817 $11,834 $11,834 $2,016
Total $173,958 $173,958 $161,292 $161,292 -$12,667

Total Total $183,559 $183,559 $185,688 $185,688 $2,130
$80 $80 $225 $225 $145

Total $80 $80 $225 $225 $145
Total Total $80 $80 $225 $225 $145

$320 $320 $300 $300 -$20
Total $320 $320 $300 $300 -$20

Total Total $320 $320 $300 $300 -$20
Accessory $160 $160 $0 -$160
Residential $80 $80 $560 -$160 $400 $320
Total $240 $240 $560 -$160 $400 $160
Residential $80 $80 $240 $240 $160
Total $80 $80 $240 $240 $160

Total Total $320 $320 $800 -$160 $640 $320
$0 $150 $150 $150

Total $0 $150 $150 $150
Total Total $0 $150 $150 $150

$0 $150 $150 $150
Total $0 $150 $150 $150

$100 $100 $0 -$100
Total $100 $100 $0 -$100

$0 $75 $75 $75
Total $0 $75 $75 $75

Total Total $100 $100 $225 $225 $125
$240 $240 $3,300 $3,300 $3,060

Total $240 $240 $3,300 $3,300 $3,060
Total Total $240 $240 $3,300 $3,300 $3,060

Total Total Total $184,619 $184,619 $190,688 -$160 $190,528 $5,910

1/1/2025-1/31/2025 1/1/2026-1/31/2026

Revenue               Refund Revenue               Refund

Building Permit

Commercial

Manufactured 
Home

Residential

Demolition

Development 

Permit

Floodplain 
Development

Mechanical

New 
Construction

Retro Installation

Re-Roof

Residential

Special Inspection

Accessory

Pre-Move On

Residential

Zoning Compliance 

Ag Exempt
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Code Enforcement 
Violations by Area 

 
 
 

10



Ustick
R

im

Deer Flat

11
thHomedale

Simplot

H
ill

Fern

Linden

M
ap

 R
oc

k

S
ou

th
si

de

H
op

Galloway
Hwy 20/26

10
th

F
ar

go

La
ke

M
id

dl
et

on

T
ra

ck

Red Top

Cherry

R
ob

in
so

n

D
uf

f

Melba

P
rid

e

Melmont

Market

Bennett

Pearl

E
m

m
et

t Purple Sage

Locust

H
w

y 
95

R
od

eo

Lonkey

Boehner

Lewis

A
lle

nd
al

e

Missouri

In
di

an
a

La
ns

in
g

R
iv

er
si

de

P
lu

m

P
et

T
ra

vi
s

2nd

Willis
Foothill

O
ld

 H
w

y 
30

Canal

F
ro

st

Ly
nw

oo
d

W
ei

tz

M
al

t

Lake Shore

B
at

t C
or

ne
r

Klahr

Hoskins

Orchard

Goodson

Hollow

M
id

w
ay

F
is

h T
uc

ke
r

Kuna

H
ar

ve
y

F
ar

ne
r

Boise River

F
ra

nk
lin

Howe

M
id

la
nd

W
am

st
ad

Edna

R
os

w
el

l

Birch

P
um

p

Hwy 18

N
or

th
si

de

S
ta

r

G
ot

sc
h

P
ow

er
lin

e

W
ag

ne
r

Penny

1st

H
ap

py
 V

al
le

y

Dixie

Greenhurst

C
em

et
er

y

M
ad

is
on

Peckham

S
ab

in

Elm

Lower Pleasant Ridge
Joplin

M
on

ta
na

Middle

N
ot

us

Victory

P
er

ch

V
an

 S
ly

ke

Nash

Lowell

Marsing

Upper Pleasant Ridge

F
re

ez
eo

ut

P
it

Bowmont

Hexon

Ten Davis

Apricot

I 84 EB MP 18

Iv
er

so
n

Airport

Matthews

B
ee

t
C

on
w

ay

S
ta

ffo
rd

Hwy 44

Walker

K
ci

d

French F
ar

m
w

ay

Bluff
Mink

K
in

gs

S
te

ph
en

To
p

Caldwell

D
ry

 L
ak

e

A
pp

le
 V

al
le

y

12
th

 A
ve

Boulder

Stage Coach

Logan

Jacks

E
l P

as
o

Sand

Lincoln

Surrey

Lance

Ferry

K
im

ba
ll

Graphic

F
rie

nd
s

M
cd

er
m

ot
t

Pear

S
co

tt 
P

it

C
an

yo
n

Main
C

oo
l

S
he

lto
n

Oasis

C
hi

ck
en

 D
in

ne
r

Amity

S
ta

te
 L

in
e

P
in

to
Hatch

Blaine

Sinker

D
ix

ie
 R

iv
er

A
re

na
 V

al
le

y

D
eb

Garrity

P
in

S
ky

lin
e

Cleveland

P
ar

m
a

Railroad

Roosevelt

Laughlin

Lone Star
Lee

S
ky

 R
an

ch

Burden

B
le

ss
in

ge
r

Smith

P
io

ne
er

Symms

Hove

H
w

y 
45

Mcelroy

Lake Lowell

Kar
ch

er

Dye

H
uf

f

F
ou

nt
ai

n

D
ea

rb
or

ne

Sand Hollow

Lola

R
udd

D
ea

n

Lo
ok

Ill
in

oi
s

C
an

 A
da

S
la

de

D
ip

12
th

Opal

Lo
n 

D
av

is

Warren Spur

P
ec

an

Ross

R
ub

y

K
no

tt

Rose

C
ru

se

O
de

Is
la

nd

Labin

S
to

ne

M
on

te Te
xa

s

Elbow

K
in

gs
bu

ry

G
ar

ne
t

Lloyd

Iowa

S
na

ke

Laurel

P
on

d

Baseline

T
io

Locker

ShalakoU
 O

f I

P
itm

an

Sunrise

Stewart

Spur Line

True

Fox

H
un

Landruff

Emerald

Ballard

O
ls

on

R
ul

e

Peet

Grove

C
as

e

Hoadley
Stamm

P
eb

bl
e

Marina

Channel

C
oz

y 
B

as
in

H
w

y 
95

Franklin

Locust

Hwy 20/26

Hwy 20/26

Lewis

Southside

Lewis

Locust

F
ar

m
w

ay

Victory

F
ar

m
w

ay

M
id

la
nd

M
cd

er
m

ot
t

M
id

dl
et

on

M
cd

er
m

ot
t

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBB

BBB
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBAAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAA
AAA

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CANYON COUNTY, IDAHO
CODE ENFORCEMENT AREAS

DISCLAIMER:
CANYON COUNTY MAKES NO WARRANTY WITH RESPECT TO THE ACCURACY,
COMPLETENESS, OR USEFULNESS OF THESE MAPS. CANYON COUNTY ASSUMES
NO LIABILITY FOR DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM THE USE OR MISUSE OF THESE MAPS OR ANY OF THE
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. PORTIONS MAY BE COPIED FOR INCIDENTAL
USES, BUT MAY NOT BE RESOLD.

Legend

Area 1: 86 Square Miles

Area 2: 276 Square Miles

Area 3: 164 Square Miles

CITIES

CURRENT IMPACT

HIGHWAY

INTERSTATE
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Date: 11/5/2025
Path: O:\GIS\Sage\CodeEnforcementAreas\CodeEnforcementAreas.aprx
By:TAlmeida
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jjohnson
Text Box
Area 1- 36 active cases


jjohnson
Text Box
Area 2- 86 Active Cases 
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Text Box
Area 3- 51 Active Cases
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Text Box
Total Active Cases- 173
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While balancing diverse interests, the Canyon County Development Services Department (DSD) delivers 
community development services to implement the County’s vision and values, provide stewardship of public 

resources, and maintain a prosperous future for all.

January 2026 
Summaries 

Revenue Source 2026 2025 Difference

Planning $23,895 $15,533 $8,362

Building $190,528 $184,619 $5,909

Total $214,423 $200,152 $14,271

 Revenue Comparison

Area Violations

1 36

2 86

3 51

Total 173

Open Code Enforcement 

Violations by Area Inbound 651

Outbound 637

Internal 119

Total Calls 1,407

Total Talk Time 58:28:38

Average Duration 2:36

Call Summary
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